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Respectfully submitted,

/s/ Gregory P. Stone

Gregory P. Stone (gregory.stone@mto.com)
Steven M. Perry (steven.perry@mto.com)
Garth T. Vincent (garth.vincent@mto.com)
Stuart N. Senator (stuart.senator@mto.com)
Gregory M. Sergi (gregory.sergi{@mto.com)
Zachary M. Briers (zachary briers@mto.com)
MUNGER, TOLLES & OLSON LLP

355 South Grand Avenue, 35th Floor

Los Angeles, California 90071

Phone: (213) 683-9100

Fax: (213) 687-3702

Justin P. Raphael (justin.raphael@mto.com)
MUNGER, TOLLES & OLSON LLP

560 Mission Street, 27" Floor

San Francisco, California 94105

Chad Golder (chad.golder@mto.com)
MUNGER, TOLLES & OLSON LLP
1155 F Street NW, 7" Floor
Washington, DC 20004

Sean Gates (sgates@charislex.com)
CHARIS LEX P.C.

16 N. Marengo Avenue, Suite 300
Pasadena, California 91101

Phone: (626) 508-1717

Fax: (626) 508-1730

Counsel for 1-800 Contacts, Inc.



PUBLIC

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on November 16, 2016, I filed the foregoing document using the
FTC’s E-Filing System, which will send notification of such filing to:

Donald S. Clark

Secretary

Federal Trade Commission

600 Pennsylvania Ave., NW, Rm. H-113
Washington, DC 20580

The Honorable D. Michael Chappell
Administrative Law Judge

Federal Trade Commission

600 Pennsylvania Ave., NW, Rm. H-110
Washington, DC 20580

I also certify that I served via electronic mail a copy of the foregoing document on:

Thomas H. Brock, throck@fic.gov
Barbara Blank, bblank@fic.gov

Gustav Chiarello, gchiarello@fic.gov
Kathleen Clair, kclair@ftc.gov

Joshua B. Gray, jbgray@fic.gov
Geoffrey Green, ggreen@ftc.gov
Nathanial Hopkin, nkopkin@fic.gov
Charles A. Loughlin, cloughlin@fic.gov
Daniel Matheson, dmatheson@fic.gov
Charlotte Slaiman, cslaiman@fic.gov
Mark Taylor, mtaylor@fic.gov

Mika Ikeda, mikeda@ftc. gov
BC-1040-1800-SearchAdTeam-DL(@fic.gov

DATED: November 16, 2016 By: _/s/Gregory P. Stone
Gregory P. Stone

CERTIFICATE FOR ELECTRONIC FILING

I hereby certify that the electronic copy sent to the Secretary of the Commission is a true
and correct copy of the paper original and that 1 possess a paper original of the signed document
that is available for review by the parties and the adjudicator.

DATED: November 16, 2016 By: _/s/Gregory P, Stone
Attorney
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Notice of Electronic Service

I hereby certify that on November 16, 2016, I filed an electronic copy of the foregoing Memorandum of Law of
Respondent 1-800 Contacts, Inc. In Opposition to Complaint Counsel's Motion for Partial Summary Decision,
with:

D. Michael Chappeli

Chief Administrative Law Judge
600 Pennsylvania Ave., NW
Suite 110

Washington, DC, 20580

Donald Clark

600 Pennsylvania Ave., NW
Suite 172

Washington, DC, 20580

I hereby certify that on November 16, 2016, I served via E-Service an electronic copy of the foregoing
Memorandum of Law of Respondent 1-800 Contacts, Inc. In Opposition to Complaint Counsel's Motion for
Partial Summary Decision, upon:

Thomas H. Brock
Attorney

Federal Trade Commission
TBrock@ftc.gov
Complaint

Barbara Blank

Attorney

Federal Trade Commission
bblank@ftc.gov
Complaint

Gustav Chiarello

Attorney

Federal Trade Commission
gchiarello@fte.gov
Complaint

Kathleen Clair

Attorney

Federal Trade Commission
kelair@ftc.gov

Complaint

Joshua B. Gray

Attorney

Federal Trade Commission
jbgray@ftc.gov

Complaint

Geoffrey Green

Attorney

Federal Trade Commission
ggreen@ftc.gov
Complaint

Nathaniel Hopkin
Attorney



Federal Trade Commission
nhopkin@ftc.gov
Complaint

Charles A. Loughlin
Attorney

Federal Trade Commission
cloughlin@ftc.gov
Complaint

Daniel Mathesen

Attorney

Federal Trade Commission
dmatheson@fic.gov
Complaint

Charlotte Slaiman
Attorney

Federal Trade Commission
cslaiman@ftc.gov
Complaint

Mark Taylor

Attorney

Federal Trade Commission
mtaylor@ftc.gov
Complaint

Gregory P. Stone

Attorney

Munger, Tolles & Olson LLP
gregory.stone@mto.com
Respondent

Steven M. Perry

Attorney

Munger, Tolles & Olson LLP
steven.perry(@mto.com
Respondent

Garth T. Vincent

Munger, Tolles & Olson LLP
garth.vincent@mto.com
Respondent

Stuart N. Senator

Munger, Tolles & Olson LLP
stuart.senator@mto.com
Respondent

Gregory M. Sergi

Munger, Tolles & Olson LLP
gregory.sergi{@mto.com
Respondent

Justin P. Raphael

Munger, Tolles & Olson LLP
Justin.Raphael@mto.com
Respondent



Sean Gates

Charis Lex P.C.
sgates(@charislex.com
Respondent

Mika Tkeda

Attorney

Federal Trade Commission
mikeda@ftc.gov
Complaint

Zachary Briers

Munger, Tolles & Olson LLP
zachary.briers@mto.com
Respondent

Chad Golder

Munger, Tolles, and Olson
chad.golder@mto.com
Respondent

Gregory Stone

Attorney



